
 

 

 
 European Aquatics Junior Swimming Championships 
 50m 
 Vilnius (02.-07.07.2024) 
  

 
 Athletes:  5 m, 4 w 
 Staff:  Paulina Kratka    Head of Delegation 
  Florent Tresarrieu   Coach 
  Stéphane De Battisti  Coach 
  Fauto Mauri   Coach 
  Oleg Radukh   Coach 
  Andrea Mercuri   Coach 
  Cosmin-Gheorghe  Cuciurean Coach  

  Hugo Pinto   Physio 
   
   
Single Entries 
 

Name Year Club Coach Entries Time Rank Swiss Record Medal 
Enrico Basile 2006 KREUZ Gino Deflorian 50 BU 

100 BU 
200 BU 
100 BU 

0:25.06 
0:54.69 
2:05.16 
0:54.40 

30. 
23. 
27. 
RL 

  

Julio Bernardon 2006 LIMM Dirk Reinecke 400 FR 
800 FR 
1500 FR 
1500 FR 
200 FR 

3:58.18 
8:11.80 
15:37.58 
15:26.20 
1:54.52 

18. 
12. 
10. 
6. (F) 
RL 

 
 
 
Yes 

 

Cyril Cotting 2006 MORG Ronan Grisand 50 FR 
100 FR 

0:23.51 
0:51.98 

38. 
42. 

  

https://www.swimrankings.net/index.php?page=resultDetail&id=202742242
https://www.swimrankings.net/index.php?page=resultDetail&id=202742240
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100 FR 
100 FR 

0:50.78 
0:50.94 

RL 
RL 

Volodymyr Degtyaryov 2007 AST Fausto Mauri 50 BR 
100 BR 
200 BR 

0:29.29 
1:05.27 
2:23.78 

34. 
53. 
44. 

  

Ian D'Iorio 2006 TURR Maurizio Marsili 200 FR 
400 IM 
200 FR 

1:55.20 
4:38.31 
1:54.88 

48. 
32. 
RL 

  

Gian Germann 2006 STL Sasha Silva 50 BA 
100 BA 
100 BA 

0:26.88 
0:59.18 
0:59.01 

32. 
50. 
RL 

  

Joris Kerland 2007 LIMM Oleg Radukh 100 BR 
200 BR 
100 BR 

1:04.69 
2:21.00 
1:05.30 

47. 
35. 
RL 

  

Peter Kopascsi 2006 STL  50 BU 0:24.63  19.   
Filip Markovic 2008 LIMM Oleg Radukh 100 FR 

100 BU 
100 FR 

0:52.38 
0:56.71 
0:50.78 

51. 
54. 
RL 

  

Mattia Mauri 2006 AST Fausto Mauri 400 FR 
800 FR 
1500 FR 
100 FR 
200 FR 

3:59.74 
8:16.91 
16:10.48 
0:51.83 
1:53.14 

29. 
16.  
19. 
RL 
RL 

  

Faulos Sacu 2006 NSL Luca Marin 100 BU 
200 BU 
200 BU 

0:55.47 
2:02.57 
2:02.50 

36. 
17. 
15. (SF) 

  

Attila Polster 2007 SCT Sara Mamie 1500 FR 
200 BU 
400 IM  

16:30.19 
2:04.86 
4:38.19 

23. 
25. 
31. 

  

Gaëtan Saucy 2006 SVB Xavier Fleury 50 FR 
100 FR 

0.23.38 
0:53.21 

30. 
62. 
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50 BU 0:25.62 47. 
Noah Schärer 2007 SRSO Claudio Derungs 200 Fr 

400 FR 
800 FR 
200 FR 

1:54.57  
4:04.34 
8:35.85 
1:54.10 

40. 
45. 
32. 
RL 

  

Enrico Sottle 2007 AST Fausto Mauri 100 BU 
200 BU 
200 BU 
400 IM 

0:56.03 
2:02.16 
2:00.52 
4:33.74 

49. 
13. 
9. (SF) 
30. 

  

Jolan Victorio 2008 GEN Florent Tresarrieu 50 FR 
100 FR 
50 BU 
200 IM 
100 FR 

0:23.97 
0:52.96 
0:25.67 
2:10.18  
0:51.94 

51. 
57. 
49. 
44. 
RL 

  

Julia Balthasar 2006 LA Arkady Vyatchanin 100 FR 
200 FR 
200 FR 
100 FR 
100 FR 

0:57.02  
2:03.83 
2:03.81 
0:56.27 
0:56.72 

31. 
26. 
RL 
RL 
RL 

  

Xenia Blumin 2006 LIES Sandra Liesch 50 BA 
100 BA 
200 BA 

0:30.30 
1:05.16 
2:19.30 

32. 
40. 
26. 

  

Giulia Capuano 2006 MEND Roberto Bernardi 50 FR 
100 BU 

0:26.73 
1:02.47 

52. 
RL 

  

Havana Cueto Cabrera 2007 VN Andrea Mercuri 50 BR 
50 BR 
50 BR 
100 BR 
100 BR 
100 BR 

0:32.38 
0:31.70 
0:31.79 
1:09.95 
1:09.90 
1:09.16 

13. 
6. (SF) 
7. (F) 
9. 
12. (SF) 
RL  

  

Kalyssa Griffis 2006 SVB Xavier Fleury 50 FR 0:26.72 51.   
Anastasia Hak 2010 SVB Paolo Bossini 50 BA 0:30.74 42.   
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100 BA 
200 BA 

1:05.44 
2:20.46 

42. 
34. 

Rahel Haller 2009 BEO Elena Armbruster 50 BR 
100 BR 
200 BR 

0:32.74 
1:12.16 
2:40.15  

22. 
29. 
27. 

  

Lea Harrison 2006 SCU Paul Kutscher 200 FR 
100 FR 
200 FR 

2:03.63 
0:57.55 
2:04.96 

24. 
RL 
RL 

  

Séraphine Hoigné 2008 SKBE Matthias Kage 50 FR 
100 FR 
50 BR 
50 BU 

0:26.58 
0:57.83 
0:33.40 
0:28.55 

43. 
46. 
32. 
44. 

  

Talia Jordan 2007 LIES Sandra Liesch 50 FR 
50 FR 
100 FR 
50 BU 

0:25.90 
0:25.89 
0:58.53  
0:28.55 

9. 
14. (SF) 
63.  
44. 

  

Panna Kliment 2006 SCU Paul Kutscher 200 FR 
200 IM 
100 FR 
200 FR 

2:07.93 
2:27.60 
0:56.80 
2:06.92 

52. 
37. 
RL 
RL 

  

Kay-Lyn Löhr 2008 MEIL Cosmin Cuciurean 200 BR 
200 IM 
200 IM 
400 IM  

2:31.04 
2:20.20 
2:18.05 
5:02.09 

disq. 
18. 
11. (SF) 
20. 

  

Maria Mitbauer 2009 SVB Paolo Bossini 1500 FR 
200 BA 

18:11.91  
2:24.55 

23. 
42. 

  

Leona Papp 2009 LIMM Oleg Radukh 50 BA 
100 BA 
50 BU 

0:30.25 
1:05.56 
0:28.23 

31. 
43. 
38. 

  

Manon Richards 2007 RFN Stéphane De Battisti 100 FR  
200 FR 
50 BA 

0:57.71 
2:04.47  
0:29.32 

43. 
30. 
16. 
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50 BA 
100 BA 
200 BA 
100 BU 
100 BA 
100 FR 
200 FR 

0:29.31 
1:04.86 
2:21.19 
1:02.50  
1:03.76  
0:57.78 
2:06.08  

15. (SF) 
37. 
37. 
36. 
RL 
RL 
RL 

 

 

 
Relay 
 

Entries Name Time Stroke Final 
Time 

Rank Swiss Record Medal 

4 x 100 FR MEN 
(Heats) 

 0:51.83  FR 3:25.49 12.   
 Cyril Cotting 0:50.94  FR 

Jolan Victorio 0:51.94  FR 
Filip Markovic 0:50.78  FR 

 

Entries Name Time Stroke Final 
Time 

Rank Swiss Record Medal 

4 x 200 FR MEN 
(Heats) 

Mattia Mauri 1:53.14  FR 7:36.64 13.   
 Julio Bernardon 1:54.52 FR 

Noah Schaerer  1:54.10  FR 
Ian D'Iorio 1:54.88  FR 

 

Entries Name Time Stroke Final 
Time 

Rank Swiss Record Medal 

4 x 100 IM MEN 
(Heats) 

Gian Germann 0:59.01  BA 3:49.49 22.   
Joris Kerland 1:05.30  BR 
Enrico Basile 0:54.40 BU  
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Cyril Cotting 0:50.78 FR 
 

Entries Name Time Stroke Final 
Time 

Rank Swiss Record Medal 

4 x 100 FR WOMEN 
(Heats) 

Lea Harrison  0:57.55 FR 3:48.85 13.   
 Manon Richard 0:57.78  FR 

Julia Balthasar 0:56.72  FR 
Panna Kliment 0:56.80  FR 

 

Entries Name Time Stroke Final 
Time 

Rank Swiss Record Medal 

4 x 200 FR WOMEN  
(Heats) 

Julia Balthasar 2:03.81  FR 8:21.77 9.   
Lea Harrison 2:04.96  FR 
Panna Kliment 2:06.92  FR 
Manon Richard 2:06.08  FR 

 

Entries Name Time Stroke Final 
Time 

Rank Swiss Record Medal 

4 x 100 IM WOMEN 
(Heats) 

Manon Richard 1:03.76  BA 4:11.66 9.   
 Havana Cueto 

Cabrera 
1:09.16 BR 

Giulia Capuano 1:02.47  BU 
Julia Balthasar 0:56.27  FR 

 

Entries Name Time Stroke Final 
Time 

Rank Swiss Record Medal 

4 x 100 IM MIXED 
(Heats) 

Filip Markovic 0:51.51  FR 3:36.77 disq.   
Cyril Cotting 0:51.31  FR 
Julia Balthasar 0:56.77  FR 
Panna Kliment 0:57.18  FR 
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Entries Name Time Stroke Final 
Time 

Rank Swiss Record Medal 

4 x 100 FR MIXED 
(Heats) 

Manon Richard 1:04.60  BA 4:00.22 17.   
 Volodymyr 

Degtyaryov  
1:04.53  BR 

Enrico Basile  0:54.06  BU 
Julia Balthasar 0:57.03  FR 

 

 

 

 

 


